
TRUSTEE'S  FINAL  REPORT  CASE  SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: Moser

CASE NAME: Lipman, Jeaneane

CASE NUMBER: 10-42373  

DATE UST APPROVED: 09/10/13

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: 94,993.41 100.00%

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 7,999.67 8.42%
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 299.80 0.32%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 2,665.00 2.81%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 156.09 0.16%
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 38,015.36 40.02%
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,651.40 1.74%
COURT COSTS 250.00 0.26%
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 873.72 0.92%
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00 0.00%
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 0.00 0.00%
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 43,082.37 45.35%
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00 0.00%

UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS PERCENT RECOVERED
           ALLOWED             PAID    FOR UNSECURED

192,749.41 43,082.37 22.35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%


